
Comparison of Allocated and Operational Places and Ratios for Stocktakes June 2007 to June 2010 
30 June 2007             

State/ 
Territory 

Allocated Places and Ratios Operational Places and Ratios  
Residential Community Transition care Total Residential Community Transition care Total 

Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio 
NSW 66,590 99.1 14,243 21.2 703 1.0 81,536 121.4 58,073 86.4 14,219 21.2 571 0.8 72,863 108.5 

Vic 49,611 99.1 10,858 21.7 502 1.0 60,971 121.8 43,747 87.4 10,768 21.5 424 0.8 54,939 109.8 

Qld 34,083 96.4 7,399 20.9 351 1.0 41,833 118.4 30,288 85.7 7,365 20.8 257 0.7 37,910 107.3 

SA 17,252 98.6 3,753 21.4 176 1.0 21,181 121.0 16,352 93.4 3,748 21.4 147 0.8 20,247 115.7 

WA 16,752 96.8 3,800 22.0 160 0.9 20,712 119.7 14,504 83.8 3,743 21.6 100 0.6 18,347 106.0 

Tas 4,930 96.0 1,153 22.4 57 1.1 6,140 119.5 4,441 86.4 1,136 22.1 52 1.0 5,629 109.6 

NT 592 103.9 731 128.3 16 2.8 1,339 235.0 553 97.0 731 128.3 8 1.4 1,292 226.7 

ACT 2,395 106.1 606 26.8 35 1.6 3,036 134.5 1,636 72.5 606 26.8 35 1.6 2,277 100.9 

Australia 192,205 98.4 42,543 21.8 2,000 1.0 236,748 121.2 169,594 86.8 42,316 21.7 1,594 0.8 213,504 109.3 
                 
30 June 2008             

State/ 
Territory 

Allocated Places and Ratios Operational Places and Ratios  
Residential Community Transition care Total Residential Community Transition care Total 

Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio 
NSW 68,568 99.9 15,696 22.9 772 1.1 85,036 124.0 59,798 87.2 15,663 22.8 674 1.0 76,135 111.0 
Vic 50,981 99.5 11,821 23.1 570 1.1 63,372 123.6 45,114 88.0 11,806 23.0 502 1.0 57,422 112.0 
Qld 35,668 98.0 8,131 22.3 389 1.1 44,188 121.4 31,067 85.4 8,066 22.2 343 0.9 39,476 108.5 
SA 17,940 100.9 4,097 23.1 193 1.1 22,230 125.1 16,924 95.2 4,077 22.9 176 1.0 21,177 119.1 
WA 17,315 97.0 4,197 23.5 178 1.0 21,690 121.5 14,895 83.4 4,177 23.4 160 0.9 19,232 107.7 
Tas 4,876 93.1 1,259 24.0 67 1.3 6,202 118.4 4,501 85.9 1,243 23.7 57 1.1 5,801 110.7 
NT 677 111.4 774 127.4 22 3.6 1,473 242.4 577 95.0 774 127.4 16 2.6 1,367 225.0 
ACT 2,473 105.9 670 28.7 37 1.6 3,180 136.2 1,793 76.8 669 28.6 35 1.5 2,497 106.9 
Australia 198,498 99.2 46,645 23.3 2,228 1.1 247,371 123.6 174,669 87.3 46,475 23.2 1,963 1.0 223,107 111.5 
                 



Comparison of Allocated and Operational Places and Ratios for Stocktakes June 2007 to June 2010 
30 June 2009 

State/ 
Territory 

Allocated Places and Ratios Operational Places and Ratios  
Residential Community Transition care Total Residential Community Transition care Total 

Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio 
NSW 70,623 100.7 16,833 24.0 934 1.3 88,390 126.0 61,282 87.3 15,809 22.5 772 1.1 77,863 111.0 
Vic 52,181 99.3 12,590 24.0 674 1.3 65,445 124.6 46,228 88.0 11,835 22.5 570 1.1 58,633 111.6 
Qld 37,121 98.8 9,554 25.4 480 1.3 47,155 125.6 31,755 84.6 8,135 21.7 389 1.0 40,279 107.3 
SA 18,001 99.1 4,250 23.4 231 1.3 22,482 123.8 17,028 93.7 4,085 22.5 193 1.1 21,306 117.3 
WA 17,609 95.0 5,233 28.2 227 1.2 23,069 124.5 15,068 81.3 4,839 26.1 178 1.0 20,085 108.4 
Tas 5,089 94.9 1,401 26.1 82 1.5 6,572 122.5 4,630 86.3 1,284 23.9 67 1.2 5,981 111.5 
NT 685 107.8 853 134.2 29 4.6 1,567 246.6 620 97.6 774 121.8 22 3.5 1,416 222.9 
ACT 2,457 101.4 800 33.0 41 1.7 3,298 136.1 1,768 72.9 670 27.6 37 1.5 2,475 102.1 
Australia 203,766 99.2 51,514 25.1 2,698 1.3 257,978 125.6 178,379 86.9 47,431 23.1 2,228 1.1 228,038 111.0 

 
30 June 2010 

State/ 
Territory 

Allocated Places and Ratios Operational Places and Ratios  
Residential Community Transition care Total Residential Community Transition care Total 

Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio Places Ratio 
NSW 70,456 98.2 16,866 23.5 1,156 1.6 88,478 123.3 62,788 87.5 16,856 23.5 934 1.3 80,578 112.3 
Vic 52,018 96.7 12,600 23.4 837 1.6 65,455 121.7 47,291 87.9 12,600 23.4 674 1.3 60,565 112.6 
Qld 37,159 95.6 9,589 24.7 606 1.6 47,354 121.9 32,955 84.8 9,504 24.5 480 1.2 42,939 110.5 
SA 18,001 97.3 4,249 23.0 289 1.6 22,539 121.9 17,090 92.4 4,249 23.0 231 1.2 21,570 116.6 
WA 17,774 92.7 5,283 27.6 286 1.5 23,343 121.8 15,534 81.1 5,273 27.5 227 1.2 21,034 109.7 
Tas 5,088 92.7 1,401 25.5 97 1.8 6,586 120.0 4,639 84.5 1,401 25.5 82 1.5 6,122 111.6 
NT 685 100.7 853 125.4 29 4.3 1,567 230.4 620 91.1 847 124.5 29 4.3 1,496 219.9 
ACT 2,455 97.7 800 31.8 49 1.9 3,304 131.5 2,019 80.3 800 31.8 41 1.6 2,860 113.8 
Australia 203,636 96.6 51,641 24.5 3,349 1.6 258,626 122.7 182,936 86.8 51,530 24.5 2,698 1.3 237,164 112.5 

 


